



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06210527 May 27, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6M02  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43952215201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 916/NW 135 ST BET CAIRO LANE & SESAME ST

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	UNDER POWER CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$284,703.69	100.00%
2	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$294,999.99	103.62%
3	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$296,211.70	104.04%
4	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$296,534.81	104.16%
5	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$305,147.89	107.18%
6	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$331,781.00	116.54%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06210527 May 27, 2021      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E6M02  
**District:** District 6      **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43952215201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR 916/NW 135 ST BET CAIRO LANE & SESAME ST

Electronic bids are requested for a contract that consists of Pedestrian Safety Improvements along SR 916 / NW 135 street between Cairo Lane & Sesame Street in Miami-Dade County. The Summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans. Prequalification is required.

Visit [www.bidx.com](http://www.bidx.com) for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43952215201		(1.000) LS	37,710.60000	37,710.60	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,600.00000	22,600.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43952215201		(120.000) DA (LS)	20,818.90000	20,818.90	30,000.00000	30,000.00	39,806.00000	39,806.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,215.000 ED	0.30000	664.50	0.30000	664.50	0.23000	509.45
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,695.000 ED	0.20000	939.00	0.15000	704.25	0.25000	1,173.75
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	7.20000	432.00	7.00000	420.00	6.00000	360.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		134.000 ED	12.40000	1,661.60	12.00000	1,608.00	12.00000	1,608.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	144.20000	1,009.40	200.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	1,050.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43952215201		(0.150) AC (LS)	532.40000	532.40	2,666.24000	2,666.24	12,204.00000	12,204.00
0045 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		129.000 SY	32.00000	4,128.00	20.00000	2,580.00	25.00000	3,225.00
0050 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		724.000 SY	9.60000	6,950.40	6.00000	4,344.00	7.00000	5,068.00
0055 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		59.700 TN	292.80000	17,480.16	200.00000	11,940.00	250.00000	14,925.00
0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		72.000 LF	42.60000	3,067.20	30.00000	2,160.00	40.00000	2,880.00
0065 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		21.000 SY	85.20000	1,789.20	130.00000	2,730.00	95.00000	1,995.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		113.000 SY	53.30000	6,022.90	65.00000	7,345.00	85.00000	9,605.00
0075 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		16.000 SF	42.60000	681.60	30.00000	480.00	48.00000	768.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0550 10231 FENCING, TYPE B, 6.1-7.0, W/ BARB WIRE ATTMT		29.000 LF	95.80000	2,778.20	75.00000	2,175.00	110.00000	3,190.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43952215201		(1.000) LS	15,025.00000	15,025.00	15,025.00000	15,025.00	15,025.00000	15,025.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$121,691.06</b>		<b>\$116,241.99</b>		<b>\$135,992.20</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0090 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	319.50000	1,917.00	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00
0095 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		4.000 AS	5.40000	21.60	50.00000	200.00	5.00000	20.00
0100 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN		2.000 EA	95.90000	191.80	150.00000	300.00	90.00000	180.00
0105 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		22.000 SF	2.20000	48.40	10.00000	220.00	2.00000	44.00
0110 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43952215201		(1.000) LS	905.00000	905.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	850.00000	850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0115 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		88.000 LF	1.60000	140.80	3.00000	264.00	1.50000	132.00
0120 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		84.000 LF	3.20000	268.80	5.00000	420.00	3.00000	252.00
0125 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	159.80000	319.60	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00
0130 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	74.60000	298.40	120.00000	480.00	70.00000	280.00
0135 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		90.000 LF	2.40000	216.00	3.50000	315.00	2.25000	202.50
0140 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		88.000 LF	3.20000	281.60	5.00000	440.00	3.00000	264.00
0145 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.044 GM	4,216.20000	185.51	10,000.00000	440.00	3,960.00000	174.24
0150 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.015 GM	1,053.90000	15.81	10,000.00000	150.00	990.00000	14.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0155 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.076 GM	4,216.30000	320.44	13,000.00000	988.00	3,960.00000	300.96
0160 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.005 GM	1,054.60000	5.27	20,000.00000	100.00	990.00000	4.95
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,136.03</b>		<b>\$9,317.00</b>		<b>\$4,819.50</b>

<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0165 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		340.000 LF	12.10000	4,114.00	18.00000	6,120.00	16.00000	5,440.00
0170 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	897.60000	4,488.00	650.00000	3,250.00	650.00000	3,250.00
0175 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,332.000 LF	2.90000	3,862.80	3.00000	3,996.00	2.00000	2,664.00
0180 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		1,020.000 LF	0.10000	102.00	0.25000	255.00	0.50000	510.00
0185 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		2.000 EA	1,068.90000	2,137.80	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0190 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		4.000 EA	768.90000	3,075.60	600.00000	2,400.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
0195 0715511140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		2.000 EA	5,909.20000	11,818.40	8,500.00000	17,000.00	8,750.00000	17,500.00
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$29,598.60</b>		<b>\$35,221.00</b>		<b>\$35,964.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0200 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		490.000 LF	27.00000	13,230.00	18.00000	8,820.00	16.00000	7,840.00
0205 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	5,661.20000	5,661.20	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
0210 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		16.000 EA	771.00000	12,336.00	650.00000	10,400.00	650.00000	10,400.00
0215 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,470.90000	3,470.90	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0220 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		480.000 LF	8.50000	4,080.00	5.00000	2,400.00	3.00000	1,440.00
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	3,448.40000	3,448.40	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,540.00000	1,540.00
0230 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		1.000 EA	1,744.50000	1,744.50	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,470.00000	1,470.00
0235 0649 21 10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'		1.000 EA	50,849.20000	50,849.20	65,000.00000	65,000.00	49,500.00000	49,500.00
0240 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	895.00000	3,580.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	970.00000	3,880.00
0245 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	550.30000	1,100.60	1,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0250 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		2.000 EA	168.80000	337.60	250.00000	500.00	185.00000	370.00
0255 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		1.000 AS	28,439.60000	28,439.60	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,046.00000	35,046.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) UNDER POWER CORP		(2) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$128,278.00</b>		<b>\$134,220.00</b>		<b>\$119,436.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$284,703.69</b>		<b>\$294,999.99</b>		<b>296,211.70</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43952215201		(1.000) LS	32,000.00000	32,000.00	28,515.68000	28,515.68	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43952215201		(120.000) DA (LS)	29,755.00000	29,755.00	7,504.80000	7,504.80	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,215.000 ED	0.33000	730.95	0.30000	664.50	0.30000	664.50
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		4,695.000 ED	0.15000	704.25	0.16000	751.20	0.20000	939.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		60.000 ED	11.00000	660.00	7.70000	462.00	8.00000	480.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		134.000 ED	11.00000	1,474.00	13.48000	1,806.32	15.00000	2,010.00
0035 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	206.00000	1,442.00	278.10000	1,946.70	185.00000	1,295.00
0040 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43952215201		(0.150) AC (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,788.97000	5,788.97	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0045 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		129.000 SY	18.00000	2,322.00	42.27000	5,452.83	25.00000	3,225.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		724.000 SY	9.20000	6,660.80	10.81000	7,826.44	10.50000	7,602.00
0055 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		59.700 TN	265.00000	15,820.50	320.72000	19,146.98	315.00000	18,805.50
0060 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		72.000 LF	79.00000	5,688.00	56.04000	4,034.88	55.00000	3,960.00
0065 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		21.000 SY	242.00000	5,082.00	320.72000	6,735.12	100.00000	2,100.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		113.000 SY	54.00000	6,102.00	101.90000	11,514.70	90.00000	10,170.00
0075 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		16.000 SF	29.70000	475.20	76.98000	1,231.68	60.00000	960.00
0080 0550 10231 FENCING, TYPE B, 6.1-7.0, W/ BARB WIRE ATTMT		29.000 LF	55.00000	1,595.00	33.19000	962.51	200.00000	5,800.00
0085 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43952215201		(1.000) LS	15,025.00000	15,025.00	15,025.00000	15,025.00	15,025.00000	15,025.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$135,536.70</b>		<b>\$119,370.31</b>		<b>\$150,536.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0090 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 AS	330.00000	1,980.00	352.80000	2,116.80	500.00000	3,000.00
0095 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		4.000 AS	5.50000	22.00	25.66000	102.64	100.00000	400.00
0100 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN		2.000 EA	99.00000	198.00	128.29000	256.58	100.00000	200.00
0105 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		22.000 SF	2.20000	48.40	2.57000	56.54	80.00000	1,760.00
0110 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43952215201		(1.000) LS	935.00000	935.00	1,763.95000	1,763.95	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0115 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		88.000 LF	1.65000	145.20	1.87000	164.56	2.00000	176.00
0120 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		84.000 LF	3.30000	277.20	3.85000	323.40	2.50000	210.00
0125 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	165.00000	330.00	121.88000	243.76	65.00000	130.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0130 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	77.00000	308.00	57.74000	230.96	55.00000	220.00
0135 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		90.000 LF	2.48000	223.20	2.83000	254.70	6.00000	540.00
0140 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		88.000 LF	3.30000	290.40	19.25000	1,694.00	6.00000	528.00
0145 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.044 GM	4,356.00000	191.66	4,618.64000	203.22	10,000.00000	440.00
0150 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.015 GM	1,089.00000	16.34	1,413.34000	21.20	10,000.00000	150.00
0155 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.076 GM	4,356.00000	331.06	4,618.69000	351.02	10,000.00000	760.00
0160 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.005 GM	1,089.00000	5.45	1,670.00000	8.35	10,000.00000	50.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,301.91</b>		<b>\$7,791.68</b>		<b>\$20,564.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0165 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		340.000 LF	16.50000	5,610.00	31.24000	10,621.60	20.00000	6,800.00
0170 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	660.00000	3,300.00	678.48000	3,392.40	600.00000	3,000.00
0175 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		1,332.000 LF	2.35000	3,130.20	4.63000	6,167.16	3.00000	3,996.00
0180 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		1,020.000 LF	0.20000	204.00	0.84000	856.80	0.25000	255.00
0185 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		2.000 EA	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,096.67000	2,193.34	1,800.00000	3,600.00
0190 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		4.000 EA	1,100.00000	4,400.00	934.30000	3,737.20	700.00000	2,800.00
0195 0715511140 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'		2.000 EA	6,160.00000	12,320.00	11,483.10000	22,966.20	8,500.00000	17,000.00
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$31,164.20</b>		<b>\$49,934.70</b>		<b>\$37,451.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0200 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		490.000 LF	19.80000	9,702.00	28.70000	14,063.00	25.00000	12,250.00
0205 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	3,300.00000	3,300.00	1,939.71000	1,939.71	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0210 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		16.000 EA	660.00000	10,560.00	678.48000	10,855.68	600.00000	9,600.00
0215 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,300.00000	3,300.00	4,204.62000	4,204.62	3,200.00000	3,200.00
0220 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		480.000 LF	6.60000	3,168.00	6.00000	2,880.00	3.50000	1,680.00
0225 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,980.00000	1,980.00	3,048.76000	3,048.76	1,850.00000	1,850.00
0230 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		1.000 EA	1,210.00000	1,210.00	1,885.33000	1,885.33	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0235 0649 21 10 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'		1.000 EA	53,130.00000	53,130.00	53,872.11000	53,872.11	55,000.00000	55,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06210527 May 27, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E6M02

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(5) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(6) ARC ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0240 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	1,089.00000	4,356.00	944.78000	3,779.12	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0245 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	963.00000	1,926.00	640.53000	1,281.06	900.00000	1,800.00
0250 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		2.000 EA	275.00000	550.00	324.80000	649.60	425.00000	850.00
0255 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		1.000 AS	31,350.00000	31,350.00	29,592.21000	29,592.21	26,500.00000	26,500.00
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$124,532.00</b>		<b>\$128,051.20</b>		<b>\$123,230.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$296,534.81</b>		<b>\$305,147.89</b>		<b>331,781.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06210527 May 27, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6M02

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*